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\̂  BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of the 
Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Case No. 09-21 -EL-ATA 
Electric Illuminafing Company, and The Case No. 09-22-EL-AEM 
Toledo Edison Company for Approval Case No. 09-23-EL-AAM 
of Rider FUEL and Related Accounting 
Authority 

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE BY 
MATERIAL SCIENCES CORPORATION 

Pursuant to ORC 4903.221, and Rule 4901-1-11 of the Ohio Administrative Code, 

Material Sciences Corporation ("MSC") moves the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

("Commission") for leave to intervene in these proceedings as a full party of record. 

MSC's intervention should be granted because it has a real and substantial interest that is 

not represented by an existing party; its participation will not cause undue delay, will not 

unjustly prejudice any existing party, and will contribute to the just and expeditious 

resolution of issues raised in these proceedings. The Memorandum In Support of this 

motion is incorporated herein by reference. Wherefore, MSC requests that the 

Commission, its legal director, the deputy legal director, or the attomey examiner 

assigned to these matters, grant intei-vention in these proceedings as a full party of record. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Craig I. Smith (0019207) 
Attomey at Law 
2824 Coventry Road 
Cleveland, Ohio 44120 
Tel. (216)561-9410 
wis29(§yahoo.com 

Attomey for Materials Science Corporation 
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BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of the 
Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Case No. 09-21 -EL-ATA 
Electric Illuminating Company, and The Case No. 09-22-EL-AEM 
Toledo Edison Company for Approval Case No. 09-23-EL-AAM 
of Rider FUEL and Related Accounting 
Authority 

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF 
THE MOTION TO INTERVENE BY 

MATERIAL SCIENCE CORPORATION 

Pursuant to ORC 4903.221, and Rule 4901-1-11 of the Ohio Administrative Code, 

Material Science Corporation ("MSC") moves the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

("Commission") for leave to intervene in these proceedings as a full party of record. The 

primary business of MSC's Walbridge Coatings in Walbridge, Ohio is electro 

galvanizing or zinc-nickel plating of steel coils, laminating of steel coils, and painting of 

steel coils. The MSC Walbridge facility incurs more than $3.8 million annually in 

electric costs for service from the Toledo Edison Company ("TE"). Electric costs at that 

facility have increased by 30% after TE terminated special contract rates in February 

2008. TE now provides service under its PV-45 and Market Based Tariff tariffs to the 

MSC Walbridge facility. 

In these proceedings Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating 

Company and The Toledo Edison Company (collectively as the "Companies") request 

Commission approval of Rider FUEL, a surcharge on service to SSO Customers. The 

Companies intend for Rider FUEL to recover un-recovered prudently incurred costs for 



power purchases to render generation services to those customers until approval of MRO 

or ESP rate plans. 

RC 4903.221 and OAC Rule 4901-1-11 set standards for intervention in 

Commission proceedings. MSC, as a SSO customer with substantial loads and electric 

costs, has a real and substantial interest not represented by an existing party. Intervention 

is necessary for MSC to protect those real and substantial interests. The Commission 

granted MSC intervention in the Companies MRO and ESP proceedings. Case No. 08-

935-EL-SSO, and Case No. 08-936-EL-SSO. MSC's participation in these proceedings 

will not cause undue delay, will not unjustly prejudice any existing party, and will 

contribute to the just and expeditious resolution of issues raised in these proceedings. 

MSC, with a real and substantial interest in these proceedings, timely files for, 

and is otherwise entitled to intervention under ORC 4903.221, and OAC 4901-1-11. 

Wherefore, MSC requests that the Commission, its legal director, the deputy legal 

director, or the attomey examiner assigned to these matters, grant intervention in these 

proceedings as a full party of record. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

Craig I./^mith (0019207) 
Attomey at Law 
2824 Coventry Road 
Cleveland, Ohio 44120 
Tel. (216)561-9410 
wis29@yahoo. com 

Attomey for Materials Science Corporation. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and accurate copy of the foregoing Motion to 
Intervene and Memorandum in Support was served this 11 day of February 2009 by 
electronic mail upon the persons listed below. 

Craig I. Smith 

Arthur E. Korkosz (Counsel of Record) 
James W. Burk 
Mark A. Hayden 
Ebony L. Miller 
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY 
76 South Mam Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Phone:(330)384-5849 
Fax:(330)384-3875 
korkosza@firstenergycorp.com 
burkj@firstenergycorp.com 
haydenm@firstenergycorp. com 
elmiller@firstenergycorp.com 

Jeffrey L. Small 
Jacqueline Lake Roberts 
Terry L. Etter 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
small@occ.state.oh.us 
rob erts@o cc. state. oh .us 
etter@occ.state.oh.us 

Samuel Randazzo 
Lisa G. McAlister 
Joseph M. Clark 
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC 
Fifth Third Center 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-4228 
sam@mwncmh.com 
lmcalister@mwncmh.com 
jclark@mwncmh.com 

James F. Lang 
Laura C. McBride 
N. Trevor Alexander 
Elite Freimann 
CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP 
1400 KeyBank Center 
800 Superior Ave 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
jlang@calfee.com 
lmcbride@calfee. com 
talexander@calfee.com 
efreimann@calfee. com 

Duane Luckey 
Attomey General's Office 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 9̂ ^ Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
duane.luckey@puc.state.oh.us 

Robert J, Triozzi 
Director of Law, City of Cleveland 
Steven Beeler 
Assistant Director of Law 
Gregory H. Dunn 
Counsel of Record 
Christopher L. Miller 
Andre T. Porter 
Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co., LP A 
250 West Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
gdunn@szd.com 
cmiller@szd.com 
aporter@szd.com 

Leslie A. Kovacik 
420 Madison Ave., Suite 100 
Toledo, Ohio 43604-1219 
Lance M. Keiffer 
711 Adams Street, 2nd Floor 
Toledo, Ohio 43624-1680 
leslie.kovacik@toledo.oh.gov 
lkeiffer@co.lucas.oh.us 

David C. Rinebolt 
Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
P.O. Box 1793 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
drinebolt@aol.com 
cmoonev2@columbus.rr.com 
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Dane Stinson, Esq. 
BAILEY CAVALIERI LLC 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Dane.Stinson@BaileyCavalieri.com 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M, Howard 
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND 
PEASE LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008 
smhoward@vssp.com 
mhpetricoff@vssp.com 

Cynthia A. Former 
Senior Counsel 
Constellation Energy Group, Inc. 
550 W. Washington St., Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Cvnthia.A.Fonner@constellatJon.com 

David F. Boehm, Esq. 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY 
36 East Seventh Sti'eet 
Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtzf^bkllawfirm.com 

E. Brett Breitschwerdt 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Sti-eet 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
BBreitschwerdt@bricker.com 

Jospeh P. Meissner 
The Legal Aid Society of Cleveland 
1223 West Sixth Sti-eet 
Cleveland, OH 44113 
JPMeissn@lasclev.org 

Theodore S. Robinson 
Citizen Power 
2121 Murray Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15217 
robinson@citizenpower.com 

Glenn S. Krassen 
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 
1375 East Ninth Sti-eet 
Suite 1500 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
GKrassen@Bricker.com 
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